
2024 Agnes Scott College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-26   Conf: 6-11   Home: 4-13   Away: 9-11   Neutral: 0-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (200), Opp (268)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (16)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: McCallum (2), Barker (1), Gilbert (1),
Hix  (1), Howard (1), Mays (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (18), Totals (18), McCallum (6), Littlehale (5), Thomas  (5), Beaudoin (2), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (7)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (220-237), Hutto (42-45), Thomas  (31-33), Greenwood (28-30), Littlehale (28-30), Barnes (25-27), Beaudoin (24-26),
McCallum (24-26), Hornsby (15-17), Whitmer (2-2), Howard (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
21 Hix , PresLee .415 30-30 94 34 39 15 2 1 18 61 .649 11 0 19 0 .476 0 0 6-8 116 6 4 .968
19 Barker, Mercedes .397 33-32 78 19 31 4 0 0 15 35 .449 27 2 18 1 .561 0 1 7-7 6 15 3 .875
11 Thomas , Kilee .343 36-36 108 16 37 8 0 0 23 45 .417 9 1 5 0 .392 2 1 6-8 43 21 3 .955
6 Smith , Megan .321 36-36 84 19 27 3 0 0 12 30 .357 8 0 10 0 .376 1 1 11-12 40 0 3 .930
7 McCallum, Sadie .299 37-37 107 17 32 3 1 1 13 40 .374 4 7 7 1 .364 0 0 10-12 68 27 7 .931
8 Thorson , Colleen .278 37-36 108 29 30 10 1 2 17 48 .444 11 2 14 1 .352 1 2 13-16 54 46 16 .862
18 Beaudoin, Kenzie .352 24-19 54 7 19 3 0 1 12 25 .463 9 0 7 1 .444 0 0 1-2 78 3 3 .964
15 Transiskus, AC .333 3-2 6 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .333 1 0 1 0 .429 0 0 2-2 13 0 0 1.000
46 Bains, Natalie .333 3-3 6 2 2 2 0 0 1 4 .667 2 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Gilbert, Kristen .313 27-27 67 12 21 0 0 0 9 21 .313 9 2 9 0 .405 1 1 9-14 45 4 8 .860
13 Hutto, Regan .313 21-13 16 1 5 1 0 0 2 6 .375 2 0 5 0 .389 0 0 1-1 6 8 2 .875
5 Leonardi, Bella .275 29-29 51 8 14 5 0 1 12 22 .431 6 1 14 0 .362 0 2 6-6 72 3 2 .974
20 Greenwood, Bryn .273 23-13 22 2 6 1 0 0 3 7 .318 0 0 2 1 .261 1 0 0-0 7 18 0 1.000
30 Mays, Keke .255 27-24 51 8 13 1 0 0 10 14 .275 6 1 9 0 .345 0 1 4-5 46 24 3 .959
12 Littlehale, Beck .207 15-14 29 6 6 1 0 0 1 7 .241 6 1 9 0 .361 0 1 2-2 43 6 1 .980
27 Howard, Jada .154 8-3 13 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .154 2 0 4 0 .267 0 0 1-1 9 1 2 .833
4 Storrs, Sofia .143 10-10 21 6 3 0 0 0 3 3 .143 3 1 4 0 .269 1 0 3-4 25 1 2 .929
33 Whitmer, Anna .143 4-3 7 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 .286 0 0 1 0 .143 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
1 Thames, Jennifer .111 10-7 18 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .111 1 0 2 1 .158 0 0 0-1 10 7 4 .810
10 Clemmer, Grace .000 6-3 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .100 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
14 Hornsby, Kyra .000 13-5 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .167 0 0 0-0 3 5 0 1.000
2 Barnes, Amanda .000 12-8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 2 1 .750
Totals .306 39-39 955 191 292 58 4 6 152 376 .394 119 18 143 6 .390 7 10 82-101 687 198 64 .933
Opponents .384 39-39 1079 297 414 69 19 17 260 572 .530 119 24 133 1 .448 22 19 110-119 706 302 65 .939

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
2 Barnes, Amanda 8.78 2-5 12 7 0 0-0 0 40.0 56 45 39 42 21 12 0 3 .326 4 1 0 5 4
13 Hutto, Regan 9.17 6-8 21 13 8 1-0 1 70.2 127 94 72 35 48 22 6 2 .380 10 10 0 10 4
14 Hornsby, Kyra 9.36 1-3 13 5 0 0-0 0 33.2 62 40 35 20 19 11 5 1 .397 3 1 0 3 3
20 Greenwood, Bryn 10.52 4-10 23 13 6 1-0 1 84.2 169 117 99 22 45 24 8 11 .405 4 12 0 4 8
Totals 9.63 13-26 69 38 14 2 2 229.0 414 296 245 119 133 69 19 17 .384 21 24 0 22 19
Opponents 5.55 26-13 63 39 16 7 0 235.1 292 190 145 119 143 58 4 6 .306 27 18 0 7 10



2024 Agnes Scott College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 3, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
20 Greenwood, Bryn 25 7 18 0 1.000 0 28 2 .933 0 0
15 Transiskus, AC 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Hornsby, Kyra 8 3 5 0 1.000 1 15 2 .882 0 0
10 Clemmer, Grace 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Whitmer, Anna 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
12 Littlehale, Beck 50 43 6 1 .980 0 28 2 .933 5 1
5 Leonardi, Bella 77 72 3 2 .974 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Hix , PresLee 126 116 6 4 .968 2 0 0 — 0 0
18 Beaudoin, Kenzie 84 78 3 3 .964 1 24 2 .923 2 0
30 Mays, Keke 73 46 24 3 .959 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Thomas , Kilee 67 43 21 3 .955 1 31 2 .939 5 0
7 McCallum, Sadie 102 68 27 7 .931 1 24 2 .923 6 0
6 Smith , Megan 43 40 0 3 .930 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Storrs, Sofia 28 25 1 2 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Barker, Mercedes 24 6 15 3 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Hutto, Regan 16 6 8 2 .875 0 42 3 .933 0 0
8 Thorson , Colleen 116 54 46 16 .862 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Gilbert, Kristen 57 45 4 8 .860 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Howard, Jada 12 9 1 2 .833 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
1 Thames, Jennifer 21 10 7 4 .810 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Barnes, Amanda 4 1 2 1 .750 0 25 2 .926 0 0
46 Bains, Natalie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 949 687 198 64 .933 9 220 17 .928 18 1
Opponents 1073 706 302 65 .939 36 166 33 .834 14 0


